Ø1/Ø8/2Ø21  “Materials Reproduced With the Consent of  1 of 22
©National Council for Prescription Drug Programs, Inc.
2Ø1Ø NCPDP”
OHIO MEDICAID NCPDP VERSION D.Ø PAYER SHEET
REQUEST CLAIM BILLING/CLAIM REBILL
GENERAL INFORMATION
Payer Name: Ohio Department of Medicaid Date: August 31, 2Ø21
Plan Name/Group Name:  Ohio Medicaid BIN: Ø15863 PCN: OHPOP

payment not collected
RW Required for Coordination of Benefits.
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE 2 = Med Cert
5 = Exemption from Rx
8 = Payer Defined Exemption
RW Use ‘2’ with ‘72’ (462-EV) to initiate an
emergency 72 hour override fill of a non-
preferred drug.
Use ‘5’ to override the Long Term Care
dispensing fee limit.
Use ‘8’ with ‘35’ (462-EV) to initiate an
emergency 72 hour override fill and
override the LTC dispensing fee limit in
the same transaction.
462-EV PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
SUBMITTED
35= 72 hour fill with Rx
Exemption
72 = 72 hour emergency
supply
RW Use to initiate a 72 hour emergency fill of
a non-preferred drug as described in
461-EU.
Ø1/Ø8/2Ø21  “Materials Reproduced With the Consent of  5 of 22
©National Council for Prescription Drug Programs, Inc.
2Ø1Ø NCPDP”
 Claim Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) =
“Ø7”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
343-HD DISPENSING STATUS P= Partial Fill
C= Completion Fill
RW Used only in situations where a partial fill
is dispensed because inventory shortages
do not allow the full quantity to be
dispensed.
344-HF QUANTITY INTENDED TO BE
DISPENSED
 RW Required for the partial fill or the
completion fill of a prescription.
345-HG DAYS SUPPLY INTENDED TO BE
DISPENSED
 RW Required for the partial fill or the
completion fill of a prescription.
Pricing Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) =
“11”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
4Ø9-D9 INGREDIENT COST SUBMITTED  R
43Ø-DU GROSS AMOUNT DUE  R
412-DC DISPENSING FEE SUBMITTED  RW Required if its value has an effect on the
Gross Amount Due (43Ø-DU) calculation.
438-E3 INCENTIVE AMOUNT SUBMITTED  RW Used for Vaccine Administration Fee
when 44Ø-E5 = MA
478-H7 OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED
SUBMITTED COUNT
Maximum count of 3.  RW Required if Other Amount Claimed
Submitted Qualifier (479-H8) is used.
426-DQ USUAL AND CUSTOMARY CHARGE  R
423-DN BASIS OF COST DETERMINATION 15= Free product or no
associated cost
RW Imp Guide: Required if needed for
receiver claim/encounter adjudication.
Prescriber Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill